PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6558456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUG YOUNG SUH	09/11/2008
KYU HEON KIM	09/11/2008
GWANG HOON PARK	09/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	KYUNGHEE UNIV. (SUWON CAMPUS)	
Internal Address:	SEOCHEON-DONG GIHEUNG-GU YONGIN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17178790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7J101-002006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA SHIROKOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Shirokova/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7J101 Assignment#page1.tif source=7J101 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506511681 REEL: 055321 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SUH, Doug You Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeong Heon of 103-1504, Hyundai Cheongdam 3 Cha. 135-101Republic of Korea, PARK, Gwang Hoon Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-8 UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GRC corporation, having a place of business at Kyung Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-701 Re (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the world in the inventions and improvements which Patent signed by us, entitled PACKET FORMAT AND ALGORITHM AND APPARATUS FOR VID FORMAT, QOS CONTROL ALGORITHM AND USING THE FORMAT, filed on 10/02/08 and we authorize and application to hereafter complete this assignment number of said application when known; this assumated States and foreign patents, utility models, inventions or improvements, and the right to clai application under the International Convention for Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convenue authorize the Assignee to apply in all countricutility models, design registrations and like rights said inventions and improvements; and we agre-representatives and assigns, without further comsuch further applications, assignments, Preliming the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the consuch further applications, assignments, Preliming the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the consuch further applications, assignments, Preliming the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the consuch further applications, assignments, Preliming the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assignee may reasonably request to effect usigns and the right of the Assigns	ggi-do, 463-779 Republic Apt., Cheongdam 1-dong of B-302ho, Donga Villa, 31Republic of Korea, her DUP OF KYUNG HEE UN ghee Univ. (Suwon Campublic of Korea, and its she entire right, title and interest are subject of an applica OF NETWORK ABSTRAED ENCODING AND DEAPPARATUS FOR IPV61, and assigned U.S. Ser request the attorneys applicately inserting above the figurement including said application, and design registrations in priority based on the fillow the Protection of Industration, and all other treatives in our name or in its own of exclusion and for invested for ourselves and our responsation to perform such any Statements and other and stream of the statements and other assignments.	cof Korea, KIM, Kyu Gangnam-gu, Seoul 45, Bundang-dong eby assign to IIVERSITY, a Korean cus), Seocheon-dong, uccessors and assigns erest throughout the etion for United States ACTION LAYER UNIT, CODING USING THE ABEL SWITCHING fail Number pointed in said illing date and serial oplication, any and all granted for any of said ing date of said rial Property, the Patent es of like purposes; and we name for patents, entors' certificates for espective heirs, legal th lawful acts and to sign
Date: 50p //, 200f	SUH, Doug Young	7
/ /	SUH, Doug Young	•
WITNESS:		
Name: Address:	-	
WITNESS:	-	
Name: Address:		
Date: Sch // Svo f WITNESS:	KIM, Kýu Heon	<u>/L:</u>
Name: Address:	_	

Page 2 of 2	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	-
Date: Sept. 10, 2008	PARK, Gwang Hoon
WITNESS:	Trans, Gwang Hoon
Name: Address:	
WITNESS:	_
Name: Address:	-

PATENT REEL: 055321 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 02/18/2021